505835023 12/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5881957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK DOUGLAS FROHNMAYER	04/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCIMOTO, INC.
Street Address:	2034 W 2ND AVENUE
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16725047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-7300

Email: campbell@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARI17305CIPCONCONCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYDIA CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Lydia Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedDecAssign_ARI17305CIPCONCONCON#page1.tif

PATENT 505835023 REEL: 051356 FRAME: 0026

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) WITH ASSIGNMENT

une or	
Invention:	NARROW ULTRA EFFICIENT THREE WHEELED VEHICLE WITH AUTOMOTIVE CLASS FEEL
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	✓ The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	meys and agents associated with Customer Number 145327 to insert the filing date, application number, t number of the above identified application when known.
	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by at of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Avenue, Eugene, Ol NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned, right to the above- the entire right, titl and its territorial po and extensions ther I hereby authoriz any and all of said I to the same, for the Further, I agree invention, and testif and reissue applicat ASSIGNEE, make all and enforce proper	e and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and a sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. That I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said by in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewaltions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	Alaka
Inventor: Mark	Douglas Frohnmayer Date : 7/12/18
Signature:	actor
	ATTY DOCKST NO - ADICIDATE CONCONCON

PATENT REEL: 051356 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 12/23/2019